

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONT. PETITION NO. 232 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 4312 OF 2015

Shaikh Mukhtar Shaikh Alam ....Petitioner/s

V/S

Chief Secretary State Of Maharashtra Mumbai ....Respondent/s

And Another

Respective counsel for the petitioner are present.

**CORAM : R. M. BORDE &  
K.L. WADANE, JJ**

**DATE : 21st April, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Await service.

2) Returnable date is extended by ten weeks. Reissue notice/s to the concerned respondent/s, returnable on 29-06-2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**