

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

910 CONT. PETITION NO. 231 OF 2017
IN WP/4977/2015

SHAIKH IBRAHIM SHAIKH CHAND
VERSUS
CHIEF SECRETARY STATE OF MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Choukidar S.R.
AGP for Respondents: A.R. Kale

...

with
917 CONT. PETITION NO. 232 OF 2017
IN WP/4312/2015

SHAIKH MUKHTAR SHAIKH ALAM
VERSUS
CHIEF SECRETARY STATE OF MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Choukidar S.R.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.G. Karlekar

...

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 15.06.2017.

P.C. :-

. In the light of the affidavit which has been filed in answer to this petition by the second respondent, let the learned A.G.P. take instructions as to which authority will now decide or take a decision on the representation of the petitioner. It was directed to be considered and disposed of by this Court in its order in writ petition.

2. Matters be posted on 23.06.2017.

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

[S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.]