

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

48 CONT. PETITION NO. 232 OF 2017  
IN WP/4312/2015

SHAIKH MUKHTAR SHAIKH ALAM  
VERSUS  
CHIEF SECRETARY STATE OF MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI AND  
ANOTHER

...  
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. P. Sonpawale

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

**ORDER:-**

1. Since the learned counsel for the petitioner is no more, issue notice to the petitioner on Court motion, returnable on 06.05.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE

YSK/