



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

902 WRIT PETITION NO. 2870 OF 2026
905 CONT. PETITION NO. 232 OF 2017
IN WP/4312/2015
906 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14059 OF 2025
IN WP/4226/2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4226 OF 2025

...

AGP/APP's in respective matters : Mr.PS.Patil, Mr. S.P. Sonpawale,
Mr. N.B. Patil, Mr. V.M. Jaware,
Mr. M.A.Aher, Mr. S.J. Salgare
Mr. G.A.Kulkarni,
Ms.Chaitali Choudhari Kutti

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 06.05.2026

PER COURT :

- . Await service.
2. Stand over to 01.07.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

vsj..